From:	PSC Public Comment
То:	
Subject:	RE: Case # 2022-00115, Thoroughbred Solar
Date:	Friday, February 3, 2023 12:52:00 PM

Thank you for your comments on the application of Thoroughbred Solar, LLC Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2022-00115, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2022-00115 (ky.gov)</u>

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: Paul Hawkins
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2023 2:26 PM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Case # 2022-00115, Thoroughbred Solar

This Message Is From an External Sender.

Please find attached to this email comments to the PSC Siting board concerning CASE # 2022-00115

> Paul Hawkins 7925 Cub Run Hwy Munfordville, KY 42765

email:

From: Luke Gardner | Sent: Wednesday, January 18, 2023 11:54 AM To: PSC Comments Subject: 2022-00115 - Thoroughbred Solar, LLC

Dear members of the Kentucky Siting Board,

I urge the Kentucky Electric Generation and Transmission Siting Board to approve the Thoroughbred Solar project. This project will ensure financial security for my family as I get older and approach retirement. The long-term, stable, reliable income that we can count in for the life of the project is very important to me.

I understand that solar energy may not be everyone's cup of tea, and they have every right not to choose to have it installed on their land. However, for another to tell me that I can't secure my financial future is not right.

Most people have their 401k, and they want to enjoy the pastoral view of our land. They forget that this land is our retirement plan, and if we can't make it pay, then we may have to sell it, which would be devastating.

My support for the project is for the opportunity it represents to keep the land in the family, keep it producing, and keep our family financially secure.

Respectfully yours, Luke Gardner

Respectfully, Luke Gardner 1129 L and N Turnpike Rd Horse Cave KY 42749

Received though Public Comments page - psc.ky.gov

From: Marsha finley Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2023 11:21 AM To: PSC Comments Subject: 2022-00115 - Thoroughbred Solar, LLC

I wholeheartedly endorse this project without reservation. It appears as if thorobred is also considering multiuse layers like cross grazing with sheep, and perhaps a joint use bee farm.

Search forward, looking thinking, is not only ecologically sound, it actually increases the agricultural base of Hart County while also adding the solar portion.

If there is anything that I can do to assist, please contact me immediately.

Marsha S Finley Certified Permaculture Designer Member of the board of directors, great rivers, and lakes Permaculture Institute

Respectfully, Marsha finley 3015 L & N Turnpike Road Horse Cave KY 42749

Received though Public Comments page - psc.ky.gov

From: Wendy Price Sent: Wednesday, January 25, 2023 02:33 PM To: PSC Comments Subject: 2022-00115 - Thoroughbred Solar, LLC

I am writing in support of Thoroughbred's solar installation in Hart County. I am a strong believer in solar as a way to get our country weaned off coal. It is a fairly clean business with little to no polluting of land or air. I respectfully ask you to consider giving them the permit they need to build the installation in my county.

Respectfully, Wendy Price 5020 Defries Rd. Canmer KY 42722

Received though Public Comments page - psc.ky.gov

*Robert Sims 189 Redwood Way Mumfordville, KENTUCKY 42765

*Dylan F. Borchers Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215

*Greg Nichols Administrative Officer PO Box 490 Munfordville, KENTUCKY 42765

*Sommer L. Sheely Bricker & Eckler 100 South Third Street Columbus, OHIO 43215